Equipment and Supply Company, Inc; Scoles Floorshine Industries; Cherry Valley 
Tractor Sales; W. E. Timmerman Co., Inc.; Aqua Tech Hotsy, Inc., DBA AquaTech-
USA; and Atlas Welding Supply Co., Inc., the lowest qualified bidders.  No bids 
were received on five hundred and thirty-nine (539) items.  Recommendation is made 
to reject Item Nos. 1, 30c, 36c, 76c, 150a, 155a, 155b, 155c and 155d as 
unresponsive.  All no bid items and rejected items will be rebid. Item Nos. 2, 8a, 8b, 
8c, 8d, 9a, 9b, 9c, 9d, 10a, 10b, 10c, 10d, 22a, 22b, 22c, 22d, 26a, 26b, 26c, 26d, 32a,

[...]

Awarding Contracts for the furnishing and delivery of EQUIPMENT PARTS, REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE FOR VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS to Turf Equipment and Supply Company, Inc; Scoles Floorshine Industries; Cherry Valley Tractor Sales; W. E. Timmerman Co., Inc.; Aqua Tech Hotsy, Inc., DBA AquaTech-USA; and Atlas Welding Supply Co., Inc., the lowest qualified bidders. €No bids were received on five hundred and thirty-nine (539) items. €Recommendation is made to reject Item Nos. 1, 30c, 36c, 76c, 150a, 155a, 155b, 155c and 155d as unresponsive. €All no bid items and rejected items will be rebid. Item Nos. 2, 8a, 8b, 8c, 8d, 9a, 9b, 9c, 9d, 10a, 10b, 10c, 10d, 22a, 22b,